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Who’s Who in Civilian Human Resources
Human Resources Directorate
OFFICE OF CIVILIAN HUMAN RESOURCES (CG-121)                                                                                        Ballston Common Office Center                                                                                                        4200 Wilson Blvd, Suite 800                                                                                                  Arlington, VA  20598
	PERSONNEL OFFICER -  CG-121

	Organization
	Function 
	Name 
	Phone 
	E-Mail Address 

	CG-121
	Office Chief
	Cindy Nelson-Possinger
	703-872-6345
	Cindy.L.Nelson-Possinger@uscg.mil

	CG-121
	Administrative Assistant
	Monica McBrady
	703-872-6286
	Monica.McBrady@uscg.mil


	HUMAN RESOURCES OPERATIONS – CG-1211

Fax:  703-872-6361 or 703-872-6359

	Organization 
	Function 
	Name 
	Phone 
	E-Mail Address 

	CG-1211
	Division Chief
	Michelle Godfrey
	703-872-6338
	Michelle.R.Godfrey@uscg.mil

	CG-1211
	Administrative Assistant
	vacant
	
	


	HUMAN RESOURCES CENTER – HEADQUARTERS

Fax:  703-872-6361 or 703-872-6359

	Organization 
	Function 
	Name 
	Phone 
	E-Mail Address 

	CG-1211HQ
	Branch Chief
	Diane Beatrez
	703-872-6343
	Diane.Beatrez@uscg.mil

	CG-1211HQ
	Administrative Assistant
	Gwen Bonneau
	703-872-6258
	Gwendolyn.J.Bonneau@uscg.mil 

	CG-1211HQ
	Lead Human Resources Specialist
	Colleen Ehrhardt
	703-872-6271
	Colleen.Ehrhardt@uscg.mil

	CG-1211HQ
	Human Resources Specialist
	Pamela Williams
	703-872-6328
	Pamela.D.Williams@uscg.mil

	CG-1211HQ
	Human Resources Specialist
	Thomas Barth
	703-872-6255
	Thomas.L.Barth@uscg.mil

	CG-1211HQ
	Human Resources Specialist
	Rosalind Wilson-Davis
	703-872-6329
	Rosalind.E.Wilson-Davis@uscg.mil 

	CG-1211HQ
	Human Resources Specialist
	Robert Roth
	703-872-6303
	Robert.Roth@uscg.mil

	CG-1211HQ
	Human Resources Specialist
	Delores Carr
	703-872-6262
	Delores.Carr@uscg.mil

	CG-1211HQ
	Human Resources Specialist
	Terrance Starks
	703-872-6307
	Terrance.Starks@uscg.mil

	CG-1211HQ
	Human Resources Specialist
	vacant
	
	

	CG-1211HQ
	Human Resources Specialist
	Thandika Elias
	703-872-6272
	Thandika.C.Elias@uscg.mil

	CG-1211HQ
	Human Resources Assistant
	Tonda Shields
	703-872-6306
	Tonda.M.Shields@uscg.mil

	CG-1211HQ
	Human Resources Assistant
	Katisha McAllister
	703-872-6285
	Katisha.McAllister@uscg.mil

	CG-1211HQ
	Lead Human Resources Assistant
	vacant
	
	

	CG-1211HQ
	Human Resources Assistant
	Linda Olson
	703-872-6294
	Ermelinda.Olson@uscg.mil  

	CG-1211HQ
	Human Resources Assistant
	Teresa Geddie
	703-872-6274
	Teresa.P.Geddie@uscg.mil

	CG-1211HQ
	Human Resources Assistant
	Robert Case
	703-872-6263
	Robert.L.Case@uscg.mil

	CG-1211HQ
	Human Resources Assistant
	Star Myers
	703-872-6291
	Star.L.Myers@uscg.mil

	CG-1211HQ
	Office Automation Clerk
	vacant
	
	

	CG-1211HQ
	Contractor 
	John Evans
	703-872-6273
	John.W.Evans@uscg.mil

	CG-1211HQ
	Human Resources Specialist
	vacant
	
	

	HUMAN RESOURCES CENTER – NORTHEAST

2401 Hawkins Point Rd, Bldg 1 Mailstop 4, Baltimore, MD  21226 

Fax: 410-636-7262 or 410-636-7266 

	CG-1211NE
	Branch Chief
	Jerry Davis
	410-636-7094 
	Jerry.W.Davis2@uscg.mil 

	CG-1211NE
	Center Supervisor
	Jean Fifer
	410-636-7098
	Jean.M.Fifer@uscg.mil  

	CG-1211NE
	Branch Administrative Assistant
	Tara Greene
	410-636-7286
	Tara.T.Greene@uscg.mil 

	CG-1211NE
	Human Resources Specialist
	Karla Brown
	410-636-3593
	Karla.A.Brown@uscg.mil 

	CG-1211NE
	Human Resources Specialist
	Catherine Anders
	410-636-3500
	Catherine.F.Anders@uscg.mil 

	CG-1211NE
	Human Resources Specialist
	Debbie Gill
	410-636-7212 
	Deborah.L.Gill@uscg.mil  

	CG-1211NE
	Human Resources Specialist
	Tina Berry
	410-636-7099 
	Tina.M.Berry@uscg.mil 

	CG-1211NE
	Lead Human Resources Specialist 
	Leah Ricks
	410-636-7208 
	Leah.R.Ricks@uscg.mil 

	CG-1211NE
	Human Resources Specialist
	Aden Williams
	410-636-3504
	Aden.P.Williams@uscg.mil 

	CG-1211NE
	Human Resources Specialist
	April Millings-Little
	410-636-7227
	April.Millings-Little@uscg.mil  

	CG-1211NE
	Human Resources Specialist
	Nya Johnson
	410-636-3980
	Nya.C.Johnson@uscg.mil  

	CG-1211NE
	Lead Human Resources Assistant 
	ShaLonda Ray
	410-636-7281 
	ShaLonda.M.Ray@uscg.mil 

	CG-1211NE
	Human Resources Assistant
	Kenisha Anderson
	410-636-7173
	Kenisha.C.Anderson@uscg.mil

	CG-1211NE
	Human Resources Assistant
	Debbie Perry
	410-636-7218 
	Deborah.A.Perry@uscg.mil 

	CG-1211NE
	Human Resources Assistant
	Kelly Rider
	410-636-7224
	Markelda.N.Rider@uscg.mil

	CG-1211NE
	Human Resources Assistant
	Shemeshia Phillips
	410-636-7296
	Shemeshia.E.Phillips@uscg.mil 

	CG-1211NE
	Human Resources Assistant 
	Stacey Barbour
	410-636-7278
	Stacey.Barbour@uscg.mil 

	CG-1211NE
	Human Resources Assistant 
	Chris Sisolak 
	410-636-7220 
	Christian.M.Sisolak@uscg.mil

	CG-1211NE
	Human Resources Assistant
	vacant
	
	

	Boston, MA
	 Fax Number: 617-223-3495

	CG-1211NE
	Command Staff Advisor
	Todd Merrick
	617-223-3494 
	Todd.A.Merrick@uscg.mil

	CG-1211NE
	Command Staff Assistant
	Linda Shedden
	617-223-3493 
	Linda.M.Shedden@uscg.mil


	Elizabeth City, NC
	Fax Number: 252-335-6823

	CG-1211NE
	Command Staff Advisor
	Donna Caras
	252-335-6221 
	Donna.M.Caras@uscg.mil 

	CG-1211NE
	Command Staff Advisor
	Amber Taylor
	252-335-6586
	Amber.N.Taylor@uscg.mil

	CG-1211NE
	Command Staff Assistant
	vacant
	
	

	New London, CT
	 Fax Number: 860-444-8204

	CG-1211NE
	Command Staff Advisor
	Sunnie Robinson
	860-444-8508  
	Sunnie.Robinson@uscg.mil

	G-1211NE
	Command Staff Assistant
	Kellie August
	860-444-8202
	Kellie.A.August@uscg.mil


	HUMAN RESOURCES CENTER – SOUTHEAST  

Ballston Common Office Center 
Fax:  703-872-6362 or 703-872-6361                                                                                                        

	CG-1211SE
	Branch Chief 
	Arlene Allen Palmer
	703-872-6350
	Arlene.G.AllenPalmer@uscg.mil

	CG-1211SE
	Center Supervisor
	TC Johnson
	703-872-6351
	Tymika.C.Johnson@uscg.mil

	CG-1211SE
	Branch Administrative Assistant
	Danielle Webb
	703-872-6327
	Danielle.E.Webb@uscg.mil

	CG-1211SE
	Human Resources Specialist
	Vanessa Kirkpatrick
	703-872-6282
	Vanessa.R.Kirkpatrick@uscg.mil

	CG-1211SE
	Human Resources Specialist
	Annie McEachin
	703-872-6287
	Annie.R.McEachin@uscg.mil

	CG-1211SE
	Human Resources Specialist
	Denise Bennett
	703-872-6257
	Denise.L.Bennett@uscg.mil

	CG-1211SE
	Human Resources Specialist
	Patricia Woodruff
	703-872-6330
	Patricia.E.Woodruff@uscg.mil

	CG-1211SE
	Human Resources Specialist
	Namar Green 
	703-872-6279
	Namar.Green@uscg.mil

	CG-1211SE
	Human Resources Specialist
	vacant
	
	

	CG-1211SE
	Lead Human Resources Specialist
	Jesselle Taylor
	703-872-6311
	Jesselle.Taylor@uscg.mil

	CG-1211SE
	Human Resources Assistant 
	Britney Latham
	703-872-6284
	Britney.Latham@uscg.mil

	CG-1211SE
	Human Resources Assistant 
	Kamilah Kolawole
	703-872-6283
	Kamilah.Kolawole@uscg.mil

	CG-1211SE
	Human Resources Assistant
	Roland Brown
	703-872-6259
	Roland.H.Brown@uscg.mil

	CG-1211SE
	Human Resources Assistant
	Roshawn Plight
	703-872-6298
	Roshawn.D.Plight@uscg.mil

	CG-1211SE
	Human Resources Assistant
	Lamisha Nichols
	703-872-6293
	Lamisha.R.Nichols@uscg.mil

	CG-1211SE
	Office Automation Assistant
	Joshua Richardson
	703-872-6301
	Joshua.A.Richardson@uscg.mil

	CG-1211SE
	Student Trainee
	Taylor Parker
	703-872-6295
	Taylor.N.Parker@uscg.mil


	Miami, FL
	 Fax Number: 305-415-7142

	CG-1211SE
	Command Staff Advisor 
	Kathleen LaPlant 
	305-415-7140
	Kathleen.L.LaPlant@uscg.mil    

	CG-1211SE
	Command Staff Assistant 
	vacant 
	
	

	CG-1211SE
	Office Automation Assistant
	Mary Williams
	305-415-7141
	Mary.A.Williams@uscg.mil 

	New Orleans, LA
	 Fax Number: 504-671-2303 

	CG-1211SE
	Command Staff Advisor
	Cristina DeMichiel
	504-671-2301
	Cristina.A.DeMichiel@uscg.mil 

	CG-1211SE
	Command Staff Assistant 
	Keith Bordelon
	504-671-2302
	Keith.J.Bordelon@uscg.mil  

	Norfolk, VA
	 Fax Number: 757-628-4772

	CG-1211SE
	Command Staff Advisor 
	Pam Holloway 
	757-628-4762
	Pam.N.Holloway@uscg.mil   

	CG-1211SE
	Command Staff Advisor 
	William Anderson
	757-628-4766
	William.L.Anderson@uscg.mil

	CG-1211SE
	Command Staff Advisor 
	Glenda Spears 
	757-628-4761
	Glenda.M.Spears@uscg.mil  

	CG-1211SE
	Command Staff Assistant
	Melissa Raguth
	757-628-4769
	Melissa.A.Raguth@uscg.mil 

	CG-1211SE
	Command Staff Assistant
	Evelyn Irizarry
	757-628-4767
	Evelyn.Irizarry@uscg.mil 

	CG-1211SE
	Command Staff Assistant
	vacant
	
	

	Martinsburg, VA
	 Fax Number: 304-433-3112

	CG-1211SE
	Command Staff Advisor 
	Laura Griffith 
	304-433-3724
	Laura.A.Griffith@uscg.mil   

	CG-1211SE
	Command Staff Assistant
	vacant
	
	


	HUMAN RESOURCES CENTER – WEST     

Ballston Common Office Center 
Fax:  703-872-6362 or 703-872-6361                                                                                                                                                                                                        

	CG-1211W
	Branch Chief 
	Linda Majca 
	703-872-6353
	Linda.R.Majca@uscg.mil 

	CG-1211W
	Administrative Assistant
	Gwen Bonneau
	703-872-6258
	Gwendolyn.J.Bonneau@uscg.mil 

	CG-1211W
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Teresa Clark 
	703-872-6264
	Teresa.T.Clark@uscg.mil

	CG-1211W
	Human Resources Specialist 
	vacant
	
	

	CG-1211W
	Human Resources Specialist 
	vacant 
	
	

	CG-1211W
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Kathleen Randolph
	703-872-6299
	Kathleen.R.Randolph@uscg.mil 

	CG-1211W
	Human Resources Specialist
	Geneita Russell
	703-872-6304
	Geneita.A.Russell@uscg.mil 

	CG-1211W
	Lead Human Resources Specialist 
	Linda Roebuck
	703-872-6302
	Linda.M.Roebuck@uscg.mil 

	CG-1211W
	Lead Human Resources Assistant 
	Hyo Easton 
	703-872-6269
	Hyo.S.Easton@uscg.mil

	CG-1211W
	Human Resources Assistant 
	vacant
	
	

	CG-1211W
	Human Resources Assistant 
	Joel Alvarez
	703-872-6252
	Joel.G.Alvarez@uscg.mil 

	CG-1211W
	Human Resources Assistant 
	Lecia Anderson
	703-872-6253
	Lecia.F.Anderson@uscg.mil 

	CG-1211W
	Human Resources Assistant
	Wynne Wall
	703-872-6325
	Wynne.P.Wall@uscg.mil 

	CG-1211W
	Office Automation Clerk
	vacant
	
	


	Alameda, CA
	 Fax Number: 510-437-3944

	CG-1211W
	Command Staff Advisor
	vacant
	
	

	CG-1211W
	Command Staff Advisor 
	Georgette Garlick
	510-437-3952
	Georgette.C.Garlick@uscg.mil

	CG-1211W
	Command Staff Assistant 
	Michele McDonald
	510-437-3236 
	Michele.L.McDonald1@uscg.mil 

	Honolulu, HI
	 Fax Number: 808-541-2336 

	CG-1211W
	Command Staff Advisor 
	Pamela Beekman
	808-271-8176
	Pamela.E.Beekman@uscg.mil 


	Kodiak, AK
	 Fax Number: 907-487-5459 

	CG-1211W
	Command Staff Advisor 
	Stacey Hofler
	907-487-5458
	 HYPERLINK "mailto:" Stacey.M.Hofler@uscg.mil

	CG-1211W
	Command Staff Assistant 
	vacant
	
	

	Topeka, KS
	Fax Number: 785-339-3766

	CG-1211W
	Command Staff Advisor 
	Twylla Jimboy
	785-339-3656
	Twylla.J.Jimboy@uscg.mil

	Seattle, WA
	 Fax Number: 206-220-7160 

	CG-1211W
	Command Staff Advisor 
	Brooke Lawson 
	206-220-7052 
	Brooke.M.Lawson@uscg.mil

	CG-1211W
	Command Staff Advisor 
	Kym Nyyssela-Otte
	206-220-7051
	Kym.L.Nyysselaotte@uscg.mil    

	CG-1211W
	Human Resources Assistant
	vacant
	
	

	CG-1211W
	Human Resources Assistant 
	Mandy Walters  
	206-220-7159
	Amanda.Walters@uscg.mil


	RETIREMENT AND BENEFITS SERVICE CENTER
Fax:  703-872-6360

	CG-1211
	Branch Chief
	Walt Misiorek 
	703-872-6344
	Walter.J.Misiorek@uscg.mil

	CG-1211
	Human Resources Specialist (West)
	Christopher Bozeman
	703-872-6335
	Christopher.Bozeman@uscg.mil 

	CG-1211
	Human Resources Specialist (Southeast)
	Jeanne Garrett
	703-872-6337
	Jeanne.Garrett@uscg.mil

	CG-1211
	Human Resources Specialist (Headquarters)
	Bunmi King
	703-872-6341
	Bunmi.C.King@uscg.mil 

	CG-1211
	Human Resources Specialist (Northeast)
	Paula Cross 
	410-636-7605
	Paula.L.Cross@uscg.mil   

	CG-1211
	Human Resources Assistant
	Brittany Miller
	703-872-6289
	Brittany.C.Miller@uscg.mil


	WORKFORCE MANAGEMENT (CG-1212)
Fax:  703-872-6359 or 703-872-6360

	Organization 
	Function 
	Name 
	Telephone 
	E-Mail Address 

	CG-1212
	Division Chief 
	Jennifer Leung
	703-872-6342
	Jennifer.A.Leung@uscg.mil 

	CG-1212
	Human Resources Assistant
	vacant
	
	

	CG-1212
	Human Resources Specialist
	Kelly Jackson
	703-872-6346
	Kelly.E.Jackson@uscg.mil  

	CG-1212
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Deanna Walls
	703-872-6326
	Deanna.C.Walls@uscg.mil 

	CG-1212
	Human Resources Specialist
	Mike Stephanson 
	703-872-6358
	Michael.Stephanson@uscg.mil

	CG-1212
	Human Resources Specialist 
	vacant
	
	


	CIVILIAN RECRUITING
Fax:  703-872-6359 or 703-872-6360

	CG-1212
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Carl Dolder 
	703-872-6268
	Carl.E.Dolder@uscg.mil

	CG-1212
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Colette Pinkney
	703-872-6297
	Colette.Pinkney@uscg.mil 

	CG-1212
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Colleen Stevens
	703-872-6308
	Colleen.M.Stevens@uscg.mil 

	CG-1212
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Shelly Campbell
	703-872-6261
	Shelly.M.Campbell@uscg.mil

	CG-1212
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Erika Crawford
	703-872-6267
	Erika.T.Crawford@uscg.mil

	CG-1212
	Human Resources Specialist
	vacant
	
	


	WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT & SUSTAINMENT 
Fax:  703-872-6360

	Organization 
	Function 
	Name 
	Telephone 
	E-Mail Address 

	CG-1212
	Human Resources Assistant
	vacant
	703-872-6256
	

	CG-1212
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Sherrie Hailstorks 
	703-872-6352
	Sherrie.L.Hailstorks@uscg.mil

	CG-1212
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Joyce Wells
	703-872-6347
	Joyce.Wells@uscg.mil 

	CG-1212
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Ron Coleman 
	703-872-6265
	Ronald.B.Coleman@uscg.mil

	CG-1212
	Office Automation Assistant
	Rachelle Bynum
	703-872-6260
	Rachelle.L.Bynum@uscg.mil 

	CG-1212
	Administrative Automation Clerk
	Brandine Sanon
	703-872-6305
	Brandine.Sanon@uscg.mil

	CG-1212
	Human Resources Specialist
	vacant
	
	

	


	WORKFORCE RELATIONS (CG-1214)
Fax:  703-872-6360

	Organization 
	Function 
	Name 
	Telephone 
	E-Mail Address 

	CG-1214
	Division Chief 
	Joanne Turner 
	703-872-6348
	Joanne.Turner@uscg.mil

	CG-1214
	Administrative Assistant 
	Shaqweda Strong
	703-872-6309
	Shaqweda.L.Strong@uscg.mil

	CG-1214
	Lead Human Resources Specialist 
	Amanda Wayman 
	757-628-4763
	Amanda.L.Wayman@uscg.mil  

	CG-1214
	Lead Human Resources Specialist 
	Susan O'Leary 
	703-872-6336
	Susan.E.OLeary@uscg.mil   

	CG-1214
	Lead Human Resources Specialist 
	Sue Tanner 
	206-220-6976
	Sue.E.Tanner@uscg.mil

	CG-1214
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Melissa Sidebottom
	410-636-3270
	Melissa.G.Sidebottom@uscg.mil

	CG-1214
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Cleveland Hall
	410-636-7298
	Cleveland.C.Hall@uscg.mil 

	CG-1214
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Natisia Wilson
	703-872-6292
	Natisia.Wilson@uscg.mil 

	CG-1214
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Bonnie Eareckson
	757-628-4765
	Bonnie.J.Eareckson@uscg.mil 

	CG-1214
	Human Resources Specialist
	Lori Matherne
	504-671-2300
	Lori.Matherne@uscg.mil 

	CG-1214
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Kathleen Nelson
	252-335-6585
	Kathleen.Nelson@uscg.mil

	CG-1214
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Frank Vitacco
	703-872-3640
	Frank.Vitacco@uscg.mil

	CG-1214
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Tom Crane
	703-872-6339
	Orville.T.Crane@uscg.mil

	


	STRATEGIC PLANNING & APPLICATIONS (CG-1215)
Fax:  703-872-6360

	Organization 
	Function 
	Name 
	Telephone 
	E-Mail Address 

	CG-1215 
	Division Chief 
	Jason Arnold
	703-872-6333
	Jason.D.Arnold@uscg.mil 

	CG-1215
	Administrative Assistant 
	Monica McBrady
	703-872-6286
	Monica.McBrady@uscg.mil

	CG-1215
	Management & Program Analyst 
	Valerie Murray
	703-872-6290
	Valerie.A.Murray@uscg.mil

	CG-1215
	Payroll System Analyst 
	Wanda Hitch
	703-872-6280
	Wanda.J.Hitch@uscg.mil

	CG-1215
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Tammy Ehrenreich 
	703-872-6270
	Tammy.T.Ehrenreich@uscg.mil

	CG-1215
	Human Resources Specialist 
	Asa Jearld 
	703-872-6281
	Asa.O.Jearld@uscg.mil

	CG-1215
	Human Resources Specialist (Information Systems)  
	Jo Bonner 
	703-872-6334
	Jo.Bonner@uscg.mil 

	CG-1215
	Human Resources Specialist (Information Systems) 
	Courtney McGowan
	703-872-6288
	Courtney.P.McGowan@uscg.mil

	CG-1215
	Human Resources Personnel (Management Specialist)  
	Robert Gitschier
	703-872-6275
	Robert.Gitschier@uscg.mil 

	CG-1215
	Student Trainee (HR)
	Ryan Smith
	703-872-6331
	Ryan.Smith@uscg.mil 

	CG-1215
	Human Resources Specialist (Information Specialist) 
	Dan Peterson
	703-872-6296
	Daniel.P.Peterson@uscg.miil


Updated:  27 Sept 2012
